County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session

Legislative day # 5

RESOLUTION NO. 55 - 2020

Introduced by: The Chairperson

A RESOLUTION calling the County Council of Howard County, Maryland into legislative session on specified dates.

Introduced and read first time on April (p. , 2020.	By order Janes Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the second time and was Adopted, Adopted with amen	
, 2020.	Certified by A Journ John Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE; [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language.

Strickout indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 55-2020

the Chairperson BY:

Legislative Day No. 6

Date: May 4 2020

Amendment No. ____

(This Amendment adds a session on May 18, 2020.)

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and" 1

4

5

- Also on page 1, in line 3, strike the last period and substitute "; and" 2
- Also on page 1, after line 3, insert: "May 18, 2020 at the conclusion of the public hearing.". 3

ADOPTED 514/2020
FAILED SIGNATURE Diagnal Jours

County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session

Legislative day # 5

RESOLUTION NO. 55 - 2020

Introduced by: The Chairperson

A RESOLUTION calling the County Council of Howard County, Maryland into legislative session on specified dates.

Introduced and read first time on April 6, 2020.	By order Amila Amilath Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County County
·	Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Congest
This Resolution was read the second time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendmen	ts 🛴, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on
11115 Resolution was read the second time and was redepted	<u></u>
May 1, 2020.	Certified by Daniel Achurut Jones

NOTE; [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language.

Strickout indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 55-2020

BY: the Chairperson

Legislative Day No. 6

Date: May 4, 2020

Amendment No. 1

(This Amendment adds a session on May 18, 2020.)

- 1 On page 1, in line 2, strike "and"
- Also on page 1, in line 3, strike the last period and substitute "; and"
- Also on page 1, after line 3, insert: "May 18, 2020 at the conclusion of the public hearing.".

4

5

Office of the County Auditor Auditor's Analysis

Council Resolution No. 55-2020

Introduced: April 6, 2020 Auditor: Maya Cameron

Fiscal Impact:

There is no expected fiscal impact of Council Resolution 55-2020.

The proposed meetings occur annually, and all costs associated with conducting these sessions are included in the Council's annual budget appropriation.

Purpose:

The intent of this resolution is to schedule two Howard County Council legislative sessions on May 27, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. and July 29, 2020, at 10:00 a.m.

Other Comments:

The purpose of the May 27 meeting is to approve the Budget. According to Section 606 of the County Charter, this approval shall be on or before the first day of the last month of the fiscal year.

The purpose for the July 29 meeting is to have a legislative session prior to August according to Section 208(b)(2) of the County Charter and Appendix A – Rules of Procedure for the County Council.